

Department of Geology

Mohanlal Sukhadia University 51, Saraswati Marg, Udaipur



NOTICE INVITING BIDS

No.MLSU/GEOL/RUSA2020/NIB/373-374 Dated: 06.01.2021

Sealed bids are invited on or before 20/01/2021 till 5.00PM from reputed firms for purchase of scientific equipment (estimated cost 3.0 lac). Other detail can be downloaded from University website www.mlsu.ac.in, and http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/ or may obtained from the office of undersigned.

undersigned. NIB CODe-SUU2021A0090 UBN No-SUU2021GSRC00151 UBN No-SUU2021GSOB00152

Head of Department

DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY FACULTY OF EARTH SCIENCE MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR

Email: geology@mlsu.ac.in ; website: www.mlsu.ac.in

SUMMARY OF THE OPEN TENDER

Tender No. MLSU/GEOL/RUSA2021/NIB/373

Date: 06-01-2021

Name of Equipment/Item	Quantity	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Tender Fee (Rs.)
1. Portable Multi parameter pH/ ORP/ EC/ TDS/ Salinity/ DO/ Pressure/ Temperature Waterproof Meter	01	2,00,000/-	4000/-	590/- (Including GST)
	Total	2,00,000/-		

The expenditure on this subject matter of Bid will be met by budgetary resources under R & I Project, RUSA 2.0 for Department of Geology, Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur sanctioned to Mr. Akhil Kumar Dwivedi, Assistant Professor, Department of Geology MLSU, Udaipur.

Types of Tender: Two Bid System (Rule 163 GFR 2017)

Mode of EMD and Tender Fee: Bidder should sent separate Demand Draft for Tender fee (Non-refundable) and EMD (Refundable without interest) in favour of Head, Department of Geology, MLSU, Udaipur Payable at Udaipur.

NOTE:

- 1. If the Bid is not opened on the above date due to unforeseen circumstances, then the next working day will be considered as Bid opening date.
- 2. The Bidder who fail to submit the required Tender fee and EMD, their Techno financial Bids shall not be consider for opening.
- 3. The procuring entity reserves the complete right to cancel the bid process and reject any or all of the bids.

Principal Investigator

PI RUSA 2.0 Project Department of Geology MLSU, Udaipur Head of the Department
Plead of the Department
Department Of Geology
Mohan Lal Sukhadia University
UDAIPUR

DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY FACULTY OF EARTH SCIENCE MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR

Email: geology@mlsu.ac.in ; website: www.mlsu.ac.in

SUMMARY OF THE OPEN TENDER

Tender No. MLSU/GEOL/RUSA2021/NIB/374

Date: 06-01-2021

Name of Equipment/Item	Quantity	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Tender Fee (Rs.)
1. Digital Electronic Analytical Weight Balance	01	1,00,000/-	2000/-	590/- (Including GST)
	Total	1,00,000/-		

The expenditure on this subject matter of Bid will be met by budgetary resources under R & I Project, RUSA 2.0 for Department of Geology, Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur sanctioned to Mr. Akhil Kumar Dwivedi, Assistant Professor, Department of Geology MLSU, Udaipur.

Types of Tender: Two Bid System (Rule 163 GFR 2017)

Mode of EMD and Tender Fee: Bidder should sent separate Demand Draft for Tender fee (Non-refundable) and EMD (Refundable without interest) in favour of Head, Department of Geology, MLSU, Udaipur Payable at Udaipur.

NOTE:

- 1. If the Bid is not opened on the above date due to unforeseen circumstances, then the next working day will be considered as Bid opening date.
- 2. The Bidder who fail to submit the required Tender fee and EMD, their Techno financial Bids shall not be consider for opening.
- 3. The procuring entity reserves the complete right to cancel the bid process and reject any or all of the bids.

Principal Investigator

PI RUSA 2.0 Project Department of Geology MLSU, Udaipur Head of the Department

Head of the Department of Geology
Mohan Lal Sukhadia University
UDAIPUR

Last modified on: December 23, 2020

Government of Rajasthan State Public Procurement Portal

NIB Details

	Print Clos
Department Details:	
Department Name	Mohan Lal Sukhadia University, Udaipur
Department Type	Autonomous Body
Procuring Entity Name:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar
Procuring Entity Contact:	Email: mukeshkumar1531[at]mlsu[dot]ac[dot]in, Mobile: 9667860329
Office Address:	University Administrative Office, MLSU, Udaipur, Udaipur, (Udaipur), PIN:313001, Phone No.:2470621, Fax No.:
NIB Details:	
	CIMI2023 8 0000
NIB Code	SUU2021A0090

	NIB Reference no.	MLSU/GE	EOL/RUSA2021/NIB/373-374		
-6	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH				
S	Document Finan	ncial Vear	Publish Date	Unloaded on	Published

Document	Financial Year	Publish Date	Uploaded on	Published Bids
Size: 14.67 KB [English]	2020 - 2021	06/01/2021	06/01/2021	2/2

Publish Bid Details:

	Cover(s)	Document	Bid Title / (UBN)	Amount(₹)	Bid Type	Open Date	End Date
+	2	Size: 385.76 KB [English]	Digital Electronic Analytical Weight Balance (SUU2021GSOB00152)	₹ 100000.00	Goods	21/01/2021	20/01/2021
+	2	Size: 446.46 KB [English]	Portable Multi parameter pH/ ORP/ EC/ TDS/ Salinity/ D O/ Pressure/ Temperature Waterproof Meter (SUU2021GSRC00151)	₹ 200000.00	Goods	21/01/2021	20/01/2021



Vimal Kumar Gupta, Joint Secretary, Finance (G & T) Department Finance (SPFC) Department, Govt. Secretariat, Jaipur (Rajasthan) - 302 005 Contact No.: (Technical Help) 0141-2743455 Email:cao[dot]spfc[at]rajasthan[dot]gov[dot]in Version: 3.16.11.20 Dated: 30 November 2020

180 Live User